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Craig Aaron
President and CEO
Free Press
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 1110
Washington, DC  20036
202 265-1490 (office)
202 441-9983 (cell)
caaron@freepress.net
Twitter: @notaaroncraig
http://freepress.net

Gail Ablow
Freelance Broadcast & Digital Journalist
4659 Independence Avenue
Bronx, NY  10471
917 763-2377 (cell)
gail.ablow@gmail.com
Twitter: @GailAblow
http://billmoyers.com/author/gailablow/

Bill Buzenberg
Former Executive Director
Center for Public Integrity
Fellow at the Shorenstein Center on Media, 
   Politics and Public Policy
211 Fayerweather Street, Apt. 3
Cambridge, MA  02138
202 403-4636 (cell)
wberg10@gmail.com
Twitter: @Buzenberg

Kevin Davis
Former CEO & Exec Dir of Investigative News
   Network  (INN)
MakingNews.Biz
17 Bell Canyon Road
Bell Canyon, CA  91307
310 770-6665 (cell)
kevinljdavis@gmail.com
Twitter: @KLJDavis

Molly de Aguiar
Program Director, Media & Communications
Geraldine R. Dodge Foundation
14 Maple Avenue, Suite 400
Morristown, NJ  07960
973 695-1174
267 226-2534 (cell)
mdeaguiar@grdodge.org
Twitter: @GRDodgeMedia
http://www.grdodge.org

Bill Densmore
Research Fellow
Reynolds Journalism Institute / InfoValet Project
75 Water Street
Williamstown, MA  01267
413 458-8001
617 448-6600 (cell)
wpdensmore@gmail.com
Twitter: @billdensmore
http://tinyurl.com/densmore  
http://billdensmore.wordpress.com/mini-bio
	
	
	
	
	


Chris Faraone
News and Features Editor
DigBoston
56 Tirrell Street
North Quincy, MA  02171
917 771-3663 (cell)
fara1@digpublishing.com
Twitter: @fara1
http://digboston.com

Valeria Fernandez
Independent Journalist
P.O. Box 788
Phoenix, AZ  85003
480 414-0826 (cell)
vestebes@gmail.com
Twitter: @valfernandez
http://www.valeriafernandez.pressfolios.com 
Michelle Garcia
Independent Journalist/Filmmaker
New York, NY
917 770-0009 (cell)
mg@michellegarciainc.com
Twitter: @pistoleraprod
https://michellegarciainc.wordpress.com/

Jay Harris
President
Public Intelligence, Inc.
70 Sea View Terrace
San Francisco, CA  94121
415 902-8511 (cell)
Jharris.mojo@gmail.com
Twitter: @jharristweet

Peggy Holman
Executive Director
Journalism That Matters
15347 SE 49th Place
Bellevue, WA  98006
425 746-6274 (office)
206 948-0432 (cell)
peggy@peggyholman.com
Twitter: @PeggyHolman
http://www.journalismthatmatters.net/

Linda Jue
Executive Director/Editor
G.W. Williams Center for Independent Journalism
580 Elizabeth Street
San Francisco, CA  94114
415 321-1733 (office)
415 948-0058 (cell)
nvijdirector@gmail.com

Jo Ellen Kaiser
Executive Director
The Media Consortium
222 Sutter Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA  94108
415 878-3862
415 939-0823 (cell)
joellen@themediumconsortium.com
Twitter: @jgksf
http://Themediaconsortium.org/

Esther Kaplan
Editor
The Investigative Fund
116 E. 16th Street, 8th Floor
New York, NY  10003
212 822-0261 (office)
917 353-4133 (cell)
esther@nationinstitute.org
Twitter: @theIFUND
http://www.theinvestigativefund.org/

Richard Logan
President
The Reva and David Logan Foundation
980 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1122
Chicago, IL  60611
312 664-3350 (office)
312 543-4617 (cell)
richard@softpress.com; richard@loganfdn.com
http://www.loganfdn.org 

Juana Ponce de Leon
Director of Media Diversity Relations
NYC Council Speaker's Office
250 Broadway, Suite 1845
New York, NY  10007
212 788-7786 (office)
646 510-0051 (cell)
JDeLeon@council.nyc.gov
Twitter: @juanap

Tracie Powell
Founder, ALL DIGITOCRACY
222 Riverhills Road
Union, SC  29379
202 256-5107 (cell)
tracie.powell@gmail.com
Twitter: @TMPowell
http://alldigitocracy.org/ 

Jennifer Preston
Vice President, Journalism Program
The John S. and James L. Knight Foundation
200 S. Biscayne Blvd
Miami, FL  33131
(917) 647-2979 (cell)
preston@knightfoundation.org
Twitter: @JenniferPreston
http://knightfoundation.org
Barbara Raab
Program Officer
Ford Foundation
320 East 43rd Street
New York, NY  10017
212 573-5289 (office)
917 319-7976 (cell)
b.raab@fordfoundation.org
Twitter: @bbabbo1
http://www.fordfoundation.org/

Martin Reynolds
Senior Editor - Community Engagement
Bay Area News Group
1970 Broadway, Suite 100
Oakland, CA  94608
510 390-1779 (cell)
mreynolds@bayareanewsgroup.com
Twitter: @reynoldspost
http://www.oaklandvoices.us 

Iván Román
Communications Consultant
3201 Belleview Avenue
Cheverly, MD  20785
202 294-2247 (cell)
ivanjournalist@gmail.com
Twitter: @ivancarib

Robert Rosenthal
Executive Director
The Center for Investigative Reporting
1400 65 Street, Suite 200
Emeryville, CA  94608
510 809-3162 (office); 415 871-7975 (cell)
rrosenthal@cironline.org
Twitter: @rosey18
http://revealnews.org 

Ricardo Sandoval-Palos
President, Board of Directors
Fund for Investigative Journalism
529 14th Street, NW, 13th Floor
Washington, DC  20045
415 786-1258 (cell)
rsp1958@gmail.com
Twitter: @Ricsand
http://fij.org
Julie Schwietert Collazo
Freelance Journalist
37-27 Crescent Street, Apt. 34
Long Island City, NY  11101
917 536-3753 (cell)
writingJulie@gmail.com
Twitter: @collazoprojects
https://cuadernoinedito.wordpress.com/
http://collazoprojects.com/

Stephen Silha
CEO
Frisky Divinity Productions
15810 Shanahan Road SW
Vashon, WA  98070
206 819-3755 (cell)
ssilha@comcast.net
Twitter: @ssilha
http://www.bigjoy.org

Michael Stoll
Executive Director and Editor
San Francisco Public Press
44 Page Street, Suite 504
San Francisco, CA  94102
415 495-7377 (office)
415 846-3983 (cell)
mstoll@sfpublicpress.org
Twitter: @StollMichael
www.sfpublicpress.org

Richard Tofel
President
ProPublica
155 Avenue of the Americas, 13th Floor
New York, NY  10013
917 512-0250 (office)
347 224-9269 (cell)
Dick.Tofel@propublica.org
Twitter: @dicktofel
http://propublica.org






Sarah van Gelder
Editor in Chief
YES! Magazine
284 Madrona Way NE, Suite 116
Bainbridge Island, WA  98392
206 842-0216
360 286-6071 (cell)
svangelder@yesmagazine.org
Twitter: @sarahvangelder
http://www.yesmagazine.org

Chancellar Williams
Program Officer
Open Society Foundations
224 West 57th Street
New York, NY  10019
chancellar.williams@opensocietyfoundations.org
Twitter: @@chancellarw
http://www.opensocietyfoundations.org/

Jeff Yang
Columnist
Wall Street Journal Online
151 West 21st Street, 5E
New York, NY  10011
917 549-4969 (cell)
originalspin@gmail.com
Twitter: @originalspin
http://blogs.wsj.com/speakeasy/tag/tao-jones/
